SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 31743/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-04-2018 in LAAS No. 644/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

GOLLA DAYAMMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE SPECIAL DEPUTY COLLECTOR (LAND ACQUISITION) & ANR. Respondent(s)

(IA NO.14327/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA NO.14328/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA NO. 14328/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 2955/2022 (XII-A)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 21589/2022

FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES ON IA 21593/2022 IA No. 21593/2022 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES

IA No. 21589/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 5356/2022 (XII-A)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) ON IA 38003/2022 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 38004/2022 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 38005/2022

FOR DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT ON IA 38006/2022

IA No. 38004/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 38006/2022 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT

IA No. 38005/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 38003/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Diary No(s). 5359/2022 (XII-A)

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) ON IA 38107/2022

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 38109/2022

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 38110/2022

FOR DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT ON IA 38111/2022

IA No. 38109/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA NO. 38111/2022 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT

IA No. 38110/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 38107/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Diary No(s). 3511/2022 (XII-A)

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) ON IA 32344/2022

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 32345/2022

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 32346/2022

FOR DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT ON IA 32348/2022

IA No. 32345/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 32348/2022 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT

IA No. 32346/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 32344/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Diary No(s). 9301/2022 (XII-A)

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) ON IA 54458/2022

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 54459/2022

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 54460/2022

FOR DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT ON IA 54462/2022

IA No. 54459/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 54462/2022 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT

IA No. 54460/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 54458/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date: 12-07-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Deepak Nargolkar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V.Sridhar Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. Debojit Borkakati, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR

Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.

Mr. Sahik Mohammad Haneef, Adv.

Mr. T. Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Girish Chowdary, Adv.

Ms. Rajeshwari Mukherjee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent seeking adjournment on the ground of filing counter affidavit, the matter is adjourned for two weeks, as a last opportunity.

(JATINDER KAUR) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR