

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.12

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 19596/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-03-2017 in REVLAASMP No. 228/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

GANTALA NARASIAH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE SPECIAL DEPUTY COLLECTOR (LAND ACQUISITION) & ANR.Respondent(s)

(IA No.99207/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.99208/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.99206/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.99209/2022-DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Date : 04-08-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D. K. Sabat, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is pointed out that several land owners seeking enhancement of compensation for the pomegranate trees have filed special leave petition (civil) before this Court diarized as 20351/2022, 3298/2022 and 1977/2022.

Notices have been issued in the aforesaid special leave petitions.

Subject to orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India, the present special leave petitions may be listed before one Bench with the aforesaid special leave petitions.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR